PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spotwave Wireless Canada Inc.	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spotwave Wireless Ltd.	
Street Address:	500 Van Buren Street	
City:	Kemptville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K0G 1J0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7756470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31298/30021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terre L. Robertson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Roper_30021_Asgt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 77

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0504

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP, 233 S. Wacker Drive, 6300 Willis Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT

Serial No: 11/422,108

U.S. Patent No. 7,756,470

Filed:

June 5, 2006

Issued: July 13, 2010

Title:

DISTRIBUTED REPEATER ARCHITECTURE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, SPOTWAVE WIRELESS CANADA INC., of 1 Hines Road, Unit 204, Ottawa, CANADA K2K 3CT hereby assigns to SPOTWAVE WIRELESS LTD. at 500 Van Buren Street, KEMPTVILLE, Ontario, CANADA KOG 1J0 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States filed on June 5, 2006 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,756,470 on July 13, 2010.

The undersigned, SPOTWAVE WIRELESS CANADA INC., warrants itself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this 26th day of Joly 2010

FOR SPOTWAVE WIRELESS CANADA INC.

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

Chief Technology Officer

Title of Authorized Signer

WITNESS:

Typed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0505